1DRY BLOCK HEATER
D R Y  B LO C K  H E AT E R
OPERATING MANUAL
LBH010P
DEALER :
A A
B B
C C

25DRY BLOCK HEATER
SAFETY ALERT
•	 Overheating Protection During Process:
If the internal probe temperature exceeds 240°C during the process or out of the
process due to triac failure, the unit will:
1.	 Display an alert message: ‘shut down’ and ‘Cont SrvC’.
2.	 Cut off the power supply via the relay to prevent overheating.
•	 Gradual Temperature Rise Detection:
If the internal probe temperature gradually increases due to triac failure on the
home page (out of the process), the unit will:
1.	 Display an alert message: ‘shut down’ and ‘Cont SrvC’.
2.	 Cut off the power supply via the relay to prevent overheating.
26DRY BLOCK HEATER
ACCESSORIES
Interchangeable Blocks
1. BLAALBHPCR3208W004 : 32 wells for PCR strip of 0.2mL tube, Ø6.35mm,
		                  depth 19mm
 100.00
+
-

7
6
6
5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
For screwing of handle and
insertion of external probe.
2. BLAALBH0MW2406W004 : 24 wells for 0.5mL tube, Ø8.0mm, depth 25mm
 100.00
+
-
0.10

6
6
5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
For screwing of handle and
insertion of external probe.
27DRY BLOCK HEATER
3. BLAALBH0MW1604W004 : 16 wells for 2.0mL or 1.5mL tube, Ø11.0mm, depth
			        30mm
 7
5.
00

6
6
5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
For screwing of handle and
insertion of external probe.
5. BLAALBH0MW000BB004 : Bead bath or water bath block Volume of 300mL.
6. BLAALBH0MW1204W004 : 12 wells for 15mL tube, Ø17.3mm, depth 50mm
 7
5.
00
 + -0.

6
6
5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
For screwing of handle and
insertion of external probe.
29DRY BLOCK HEATER
7. BLAALBH0MW0402W004 : 4 wells for 50mL tube, Ø29.2mm, Depth 50mm
 100.00
+
-
0.10

7
6
6
5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
For insertion of external probe.
For screwing of the handle.
8. BLAALBH0MW0096W004 : Flat 96 well plate block.
30DRY BLOCK HEATER
REVISIONS
ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DRAWN
BY